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HOW TO READ CROSSTABLES

Q1. All in all, do you think things are headed in the right
direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?

'_liight direction

m i Wrong track

Don‘t know

Male, ~ Female
599 772
100% 100%
(B) (©)
66% 71% |
126C i 100
21% | 14%
79 113

13%

How to Read Crosstables: In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible response
options to the question “All in all, do you think things are headed in the right direction, or are things
pretty much on the wrong track?” The three response options are: “right direction,” “wrong track,” and
“don’t know.” The amounts in each response category sum to the amount in the “total” row at the top of
the table.

The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results.

The next two columns reflect the results of a subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is composed of
Males and Females, each with their own column. Both gender groups are assigned a letter (Male=B,
Female=C).

These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females’ attitudes. As shown in the chart,
69% of the full sample thinks things are headed in the right direction. Looking at the gender subgroup,
71% of women think things are headed in the right direction, compared to 66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences: If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically significant,
the larger of the two cells is flagged with the letter of the opposite column. The test shows the difference
in females’ attitudes about things being headed in the right direction is statistically significantly different

than those of males’, which is signified by a “B” (the letter given to Males) next to females’ results for “right direction.”

The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5% of the time, the difference between how the two groups feel about the direction is due to
random chance, while 95% of the time the difference is meaningful.

Statement of Limitations: Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a given population and the total
population. The margin of error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error in a survey's results and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.

Margin of Error Based on Sample Size

N=1000

N=1200

+/- 2.8% +/- 3.1%

N=800
+/- 3.5%

N=600 N=500 N=400 N=300 N=200 N=150

+/- 4.0%

+/- 4.4%

+/- 4.9%

N=100
+/- 9.8%

N=50

+/- 5.7% +/- 6.9% +/- 8.0% +/- 13.8%


http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Sampling_error
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Statistical_survey
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Ql. Area

Total

Tri-county

Willamette Valley

Rest of state

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Willa- Rest -—---—-
Tri mette Of Male
Total County Valley State

Fe-

2022

Income

Education

500 210 130 160 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)
210 210CD - - 102
42% 100% 42%
130 - 130BD - 62
26% 100% 26%
160 - - 160BC 78
32% 100% 32%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

252
100%
(F)

106
42%

65
26%

82
32%

60
100%
(G)

26
44%

12
21%

21
35%

KL, MNOP, QRS

125
100%
(H)

671J
53%

30
24%

28
23%

160
100%
(I)

65
41%

39
24%

56H
35%

155
100%
(J)

51
33%

49
32%

55H
35%

Ethnicity

White

Alone POC
400 100
100% 100%
(K) (L)
153 57K
38% 57%
108 22
27% 22%
138L 22
35% 22%

176
100%
(N)

91MO
52%

41
23%

44P
25%

55

100%
(0)

20
36%

17
32%

17p
32%

Or < Coll

27 105 197
100% 100% 100%

(P) (Q) (R)
16MO 35 890
62% 33% 45%

8 25 50
31% 24% 26%

2 45RS 58
7% 43% 29%

198
100%
(S)

86
44%

54
27%

57
29%
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08:

Dir

ection

Right Wrong Don't Total Total
Track Know

Ql. Area
Vote
Intention
Cer- Prob/
Total tain 50-50
Total 500 385 115
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)
Tri-county 210 165 45
42% 43% 39%
Willamette Valley 130 104 26
26% 27% 22%
Rest of state 160 116 44
32% 30% 38%

(all pairs)

columns tested BC,

204
100%
(D)

99E
48%

49
24%

57
28%

DEF,

NAV/

Rep Other Dir

148
100%
(E)

51
34%

43
29%

53
36%

GHI,

148
100%
(F)

60
41%

38
26%

50
34%

159
100%
(G)

66
42%

46
29%

47
29%

JK, LMN, OP

270
100%
(H)

115
43%

65
24%

90
33%

71
100%
(I)

29
40%

19
27%

23
32%

Q1l1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Good Poor
219 257
100% 100%
(J) (K)
98 104
45% 40%
60 62
27% 24%
61 91
28% 35%

Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About

---- Conditions --- Finances
Gett- Gett- Stay- --————7——-————-——-
ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All
79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
35 94 75 115 94
44% 42% 44% 40% 45%
23 53 43 77 52
29% 23% 25% 27% 25%
22 80 53 97 62
27% 35% 31% 34% 30%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

S3. How likely, or not, are you to vote in the November 2022 general election?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income e
Willa- Rest ——--——-—-- Age 0 mm e e e — e e H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ——————————————————————— White $S50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Almost certain to 385 165 104 116 192 188 40 87 118 140GH 320L 65 169 143M 50M 23M 71 145 1700R

vote 77% 78% 80% 73%  79%  74% 67% 70% 74% 90%I 80% 65% 70% 81% 92% 89% 67% 73% 86%
Probably will vote 75 26 21 28 32 43 9 273 283 11 52 23K 420 26 4 3 18 33 24
15% 13% 16% 18% 13% 17% 15% 22% 17% 7% 13% 23% 17% 15% 7% 11% 18% 17% 12%

50-50 chance 40 19 5 16 18 22 11HIJ 100 140 5 28 12 31NO 8 1 - 16S 208 4
8% % 4% 10% 7% 9% 18% % 8% 3% s 12% 13% 4% 2% 15% 10% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS
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S3. How likely, or not,

Total

Almost certain to

vote

Probably will vote

50-50 chance

2022

08:

Direction

(all pairs)

columns tested BC,

Vote
Intention
Cer- Prob/
Total tain 50-50
500 385 115
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)
385 385C -
77% 100%
75 - 75B
15% 65%
40 - 40B
8% 35%

Party
Dem
204 148
100% 100%
(D) (E)
173F 116F
85% 78%
24 24
12% 16%
7 8
4% 6%
DEF, GHI,

NAV/
Rep Other Dir

148
100%
(F)

97
65%

27
18%

24DE
16%

159
100%
(G)

1311
82%

21
13%

7
5%

JK, LMN, OP

270
100%
(H)

2111
78%

40
15%

18
7%

are you to vote in the November 2022 general election?

Right Wrong Don't Total Total
Track Know

Q1l1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Good Poor
71 219 257
100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K)
44 175 193
62% 80% 75%
13 34 38
19% 16% 15%
14GH 9 253
20% 4% 10%

Gett-

Ql2:Future Economic Q13:

---- Conditions ---
Gett-
ing
Better Worse Same
79 227 170
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
59 174 139
75% 77% 82%
16N 39N 15
20% 17% %
4 15 16
5% 7% 10%

Worry About
Finances
Stay- ---—————————————-
Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All
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Q2. What is your party registration?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income e
Willa- Rest ——--——-—-- Age 0 mmm e m e e H.S.
Tri mette Of Male Fe- —————-——-——-——m—m White $S50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll
Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+
Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)
Democrat 204 99D 49 57 82 120E 27 53 65 59 155 50 82 88M 23 11 32 73 1000R
41% 47% 37% 36% 34% 47% 46% 43% 41% 38% 39% 50% 34% 50% 42% 41% 30% 37% 51%
Republican 148 51 43 53 90F 57 13 30 50 54 132L 15 79 44 17 8 36 61 50
30% 24% 33% 33% 37% 22% 22% 24% 31% 35% 33% 15% 33% 25% 31% 29% 34% 31% 25%
Some other party 32 11 13 8 8 24EF [ 8 10 8 23 9 19 11 2 - 118 15 7
6% 5% 10% 5% 3% 10% 11% 7% 6% 5% 6% 9% 8% 6% 4% 10% 7% 4%
Not affiliated with 116 50 24 41 63 52 13 33 35 35 90 26 62 33 12 8 27 49 40
a party 23% 24% 19% 26% 26% 20% 22% 26% 22% 22% 22% 26% 26% 19% 23% 30% 26% 25% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS
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Q2.

Total

Democrat

Republican

Some other party

Not affiliated with
a party

(all pairs)

What is your party registration?

Vote

Intention

Cer- Prob/
Total tain 50-50
500 385 115
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)

204 173C 31
41% 45% 27%
148 116 32
30% 30% 28%
32 18 15B
% % 13%
116 79 36B
23% 21% 32%

2022
08: Ql1l:0regon
Party Direction Economic
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions-
NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total
Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor
204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
204EF - - 109HI 64 31H 129K 69
100% 69% 24% 43% 59% 27%
- 148DF - 24 116GI 7 48 96J
100% 15% 43% 10% 22% 37%
- - 32DE 5 23G 5 11 20
22% 3% 8% 6% 5% %
- - 116DE 20 67G 28GH 31 723
78% 13% 25% 40% 14% 28%

columns tested BC,

DEF, GHI,

JK, LMN, OP

Ql2:Future Economic Q13:

---- Conditions ---
Gett- Gett- Stay- ----
ing ing ing

Worry About
Finances

Very/ Not Too/

Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All
79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
51MN 62 85M 105 980
64% 27% 50% 36% 47%
13 83LN 44 90 57
17% 37% 26% 31% 27%
6 19N 5 19 12
8% 8% 3% 7% %
9 63L 36 73 41
11% 28% 21% 25% 20%
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Q3. I describe my gender as:

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income e
Willa- Rest ——--——-—-- Age 0 mmmmm e e H.S.
Tri mette Of Male Fe- —————-——-——-———m White $S50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll
Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+
Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s)
Male 243 102 62 78 243F - 25 54 69 95GH 205L 38 100 92M 35M 16 42 95 106
49% 48% 48% 49% 100% 41% 43% 43% 61%I 51% 38% 41% 52% 64% 60% 40% 48% 54
Female 252 106 65 82 - 252E 3370 68J 91J 60 193 59 139NO 83 20 11 625 100 90
50% 50% 50% 51% 100% 55% 54% 57% 39% 48% 59% 57% 47% 36% 40% 59% 51% 46
Non-binary or gender 5 2 2 - - - 21J 3 - - 2 3 3 2 - - 1 3 1
non-conforming 1% 1% 2% % 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% % 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q3. I describe my gender as:

Vote Q8: Ql1:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- --—----—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Male 243 192 50 82 90DF 71 80 1361 26 128K 105 47M 103 82 125 1160
49% 50% 44% 40% 61% 48% 51% 50% 37% 59% 41% 60% 46% 48% 43% 56%

Female 252 188 65 120E 57 T6E 76 133 44 88 1493 32 121L 86 159P 91
50% 49% 56% 59% 38% 51% 48% 49% 62% 40% 58% 40% 53% 50% 55% 44%

Non-binary or gender 5 5 - 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 2 - 2 2 4 1

non-conforming 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% % *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q4. Age
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income e
Willa- Rest --------- Age 0@ mmmmmmmmmm mmm oo H.S.
Tri mette Of Male Fe- ——————————————————————— White $S50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll
Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+
Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)
18 - 29 60 26 12 21 25 33 60HIJ - - - 40 20K 360 20 2 2 23RS 24 13
12% 13% 10% 13% 10% 13% 100% 10% 20% 15% 11% % 6% 22% 12% %
30 - 44 125 67D 30 28 54 68 - 125GIJ - - 86 39K 55 54 13 4 26 50 49
25% 32% 23% 18% 22% 27% 100% 22% 39% 23% 30% 23% 14% 25% 25% 25%
45 - 64 160 65 39 56 69 91 - - 160GHJ - 133 27 76 56 19 9 31 63 66
32% 31% 30% 35% 28% 36% 100% 33%  27% 31% 32% 35% 35% 30% 32% 33%
65+ 155 51 49B 55B 95F 60 - - - 155GH 141L 14 75 47 21 12 24 60 70Q
31% 25% 38% 34% 39% 24% 100%I 35% 14% 31% 27% 38% 45% 23% 31% 36%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS
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08:

Dir

ection

Q4. Age
Vote
Intention
Cer- Prob/
Total tain 50-50
Total 500 385 115
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)
18 - 29 60 40 20
12% 10% 17%
30 - 44 125 87 38B
25% 23% 33%
45 - 64 160 118 41
32% 31% 36%
65+ 155 140C 15
31% 36% 13%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC,

204
100%
(D)

27
13%

53
26%

65
32%

59
29%

DEF,

NAV/

Q11:0
Econ
-Condi

regon
omic
tions-

Right Wrong Don't Total Total

Rep Other Dir

148
100%
(E)

13
9%

30
21%

50
34%

54
36%

GHI,

148
100%
(F)

20
13%

41
28%

45
30%

43
29%

159
100%
(G)

21
13%

44
28%

45
28%
49
31

oe°

JK, LMN, OP

Track Know

270
100%
(H)

27
10%

58
21%

93
35%

911
34%

71
100%
(I)

12
17%

23H
33%

22
30%

14
20%

Good

219
100%
(J)

20
9%

59

27%

64
29%

75
34%

Poor

257
100%
(K)

Ql2:Future Economic Q13:

---- Conditions ---
Gett- Gett-
ing ing
Better Worse Same
79 227 170
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
4 36L 18
5% 16% 11%
26N 60 37
33% 27% 21%
25 67 56
31% 29% 33%
24 65 60
30% 28% 35%

Worry About
Finances
Stay- ---——-———————————-
Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All

208
100%
(P)

17
8%

34

17%

66
32%

910
445

12
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Q5. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income e
Willa- Rest ——--——-—-- Age 0 mmm e m e e H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- —————-——-——-———m White $S50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

African 3 3 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - - 3K 1 1 - - 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Asian/ 23 14 4 5 6 17E 2 11J 8J 1 - 23K 11 5 5 2 3 6 14
Pacific Islander 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% % 4% 9% 5% 1% 23% 5% 3% 9% 8% 3% 3% 7%
Black/ 25 20CD 3 3 16 9 5J 117 9J - - 25K 13 8 2 2 6 10 10
African American % 9% 2% 2% 7% 4% 9% % % 25% % 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 27 13 5 9 10 17 11HIJ 91 3 3 - 27K 17 9 1 - 8 12 6
5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 19% 7% 2% 2% 27% 7% 5% 2% 8% 6% 3%

Middle Eastern/ 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1
North African * * * 1% % * *
Native American/ 21 7 7 6 5 13E 3 6 3 8 - 21K 12 7 - 1 6 10 5
American Indian 4% 3% % % 2% % 6% 5% % 5% 21% % % 5% 5% % 3%
White/Caucasian 418 160 114B 144B 209 206 43 95 136G 145GH 400L 18 198 151 47 22 87 165 166
84% 76% 87% 90% 86% 82% 72% 76% 85% 93%I 100% 18% 82% 85% 86% 83% 82% 84% 84%

Other 10 6D 3D - 3 6 - 4 4 2 - 10K 6 2 - 1 1 4 4
2% % % 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 10% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q5. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Vote Q8: Ql1:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- --—----—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

African 3 1 1 1 - 1 3H - - 3 - - - 3 1 1
1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1%

Asian/ 23 13 10B 10E 1 11E 10 7 5 8 12 2 11 7 13 9
Pacific Islander 5% 3% 9% 5% 1% 7% 7% 3% 7% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% % 4%
Black/ 25 17 8 14 6 5 12 9 3 16 9 10MN 10 5 13 12
African American % % % % 4% 4% 8% 4% 5% 7% 4% 13% 4% 3% % 6%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 27 17 10 13 5 9 11 12 3 12 13 4 14 10 19 7
5% 4% 9% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4%

Middle Eastern/ 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1
North African * * * 1% * 1% *
Native American/ 21 17 4 11 4 6 9 8 3 10 10 2 15N 3 12 9
American Indian 4% % 4% % 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% % 4% 3% % 2% % %
White/Caucasian 418 334cC 83 164 136DF 118 123 238G 57 177 221 63 191 143 243 172
84% 87% 73% % 92% 80% 77% 88% 80% 81% 86% 80% 84% 84% 84% 83%

Other 10 4 5B 3 - TE 2 6 1 2 8 1 6 2 7 3
2% 1% 5% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% % 1% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q6. What is the highest level of education that you have completed?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income e
Willa- Rest ——--——-—-- Age 0 mmmmm e e H.S.
Tri mette Of Male Fe- ——————————————————————— White $S50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll
Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+
Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)
Less than high 5 2 2 1 2 3 31IJ 1 1 - 3 2 5 - - - 5RS - -
school 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4%
High school diploma/ 101 33 23 45B 40 60 21HIJ 25 31 24 80 21 71NOP 23 6 1 101RS - -
GED 20% 16% 18% 28% 17% 24% 34% 20% 19% 16% 20% 21% 29% 13% 10% 5% 96%
Some college/ 197 89 50 58 95 100 24 50 63 60 159 38 1110P 720P 10 4 - 1970QS -
2-year degree 39% 42% 39% 36% 39% 39% 39% 40% 39% 39% 40% 38% 46% 41% 19% 13% 100%
College degree/ 124 54 31 40 66 58 9 31 46G 38 97 27 40 58M 17M 8 - - 124QR
4-year degree 25% 25% 24% 25% 27% 23% 15% 25% 29% 25% 24%  27% 17% 33% 31% 32% 63%
Graduate/ 73 33 24 17 40 32 4 18 20 32G 61 12 16 23M 22MN  13MN - - 730R
professional school 15% 16% 18% 11% 16% 13% 7% 14% 12% 20% 15% 12% 6% 13% 39% 50% 37%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS
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Q6. What is the highest level of education that you have completed?

Vote Q8: Ql1:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- --—----—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Less than high 5 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 4 - 2 2 4 1

school 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% *

High school diploma/ 101 68 33B 30 35D 36D 17 67G 17G 33 62J 9 56L 29 70P 28
GED 20% 18% 29% 15% 24% 24% 10% 25% 23% 15% 24% 11% 24% 17% 24% 14%

Some college/ 197 145 52 73 61 63 58 112 27 77 1133 29 100 62 127P 70
2-year degree 39% 38% 46% 35% 42% 43% 36% 42% 38% 35% 44% 37% 44% 37% 44% 34%
College degree/ 124 104 20 63E 29 33 51H 55 18 69K 47 22 48 48 62 610
4-year degree 25% 27% 18% 31% 20% 22% 32% 20% 25% 31% 18% 27% 21% 28% 22% 29%
Graduate/ 73 66C 8 38F 21 14 33H 33 8 39 31 19M 22 29M 25 480
professional school 15% 17% 7% 19% 14% 10% 20% 12% 11% 18% 12% 25% 10% 17% 9% 23%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q7. Which category best describes your 2021 gross household income, before taxes?
Remember to include everyone living in your household. Your best estimate will do.

Income

242 176
100% 100%
(M) (N)
110NOP
45%
132N0OP -
55%
- 101MOP
57%
- 76MOP
43%

S55MNP
100%

Education

27
100%
(P)

27MNO

198
100%
()

18
9%

o

o

A0
)

Area
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity
Willa- Rest -——--——-—-- Age
Tri mette Of Male Fe- ———-———-———-—————————————— White

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC

Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) ()] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L)

Less than $25,000 110 33 26 51BC 41 68E 18 24 36 32 87 23
22% 16% 20% 32% 17% 27% 31% 19% 23% 20% 22% 23%

$25,000 to less 132 49 38 45 59 71 18 31 40 44 103 29
than $50,000 26% 23% 29% 28% 24% 28% 30% 25% 25% 28% 26% 29%
$50,000 to less 101 54CD 22 25 49 50 13 321 25 30 81 20
than $75,000 20% 26% 17% 16% 20% 20% 22% 26% 16% 19% 20% 20%
$75,000 to less 76 37 19 19 43 33 7 21 30 17 62 14
than $100,000 15% 18% 15% 12% 18% 13% 11% 17% 19% 11% 16% 14%
$100,000 to less 55 20 17 17 35F 20 2 13 19 21G 47 8
than $150,000 11% % 13% 11%  14% 8% 4% 10% 12% 13% 12% 8%
$150,000 or more 27 16D 8D 2 16 11 2 4 9 12 20 6
5% 8% 6% 1% 7% 4% 3% 3% 6% 8% 5% 6%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS

100%

< Coll
105 197
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
42RS 508
40% 25%
33S 61S
31% 31%
18 43
17% 22%
5 290
4% 15%
6 10
5% 5%
1 4
1% 2%

RN W NS DWW P Ww
=N 0w PN O o
0

a0
o
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q7. Which category best describes your 2021 gross household income, before taxes?
Remember to include everyone living in your household. Your best estimate will do.

Vote 08: Ql1:0regon
Intention Party Direction Economic
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions-
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total

Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor

Ql2:Future Economic Q13:

Worry About
Finances
Stay- ---—-——————————-
Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Less than $25,000 110 78 32 38 30 41 26 67G 17 34 68J
22% 20% 28% 19% 21% 28% 16% 25% 24% 15% 26%

$25,000 to less 132 92 41B 44 49D 40 44 68 21 56 72
than $50,000 26% 24% 36% 21% 33% 27% 28% 25% 29% 25% 28%

$50,000 to less 101 78 23 52E 21 28 29 53 19 47 47
than $75,000 20% 20% 20% 25% 14% 19% 18% 20% 27% 22% 18%

$75,000 to less 76 65 11 37 23 16 30 38 8 38 35
than $100,000 15% 17% 9% 18% 15% 11% 19% 14% 11% 18% 14%

$100,000 to less 55 50C 5 23 17 15 22 29 4 30 22
than $150,000 11% 13% 4% 11% 12% 10% 14% 11% 6% 14% %

$150,000 or more 27 23 3 11 8 8 9 15 3 13 13
5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP

---- Conditions ---
Gett- Gett-
ing ing
Better Worse Same
79 227 170
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
9 53L 40L
12% 23% 24%
19 66 41
24% 29% 24%
18 40 39
23% 18% 23%
12 35 27
15% 16% 16%
14M 19 18
18% 8% 10%
7 13 6
9% 6% 4%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q32. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Healthcare
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income ———— -
Willa- Rest --------- Age 0@ mmmmmmmmmm mmmm oo H.S.
Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————— White $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll
Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+
Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s)
Very/Somewhat 454 188 120 146 207 243E 55 113 149 137 361 93 228N0O 155 47 24 100 174 180
91% 90% 93% 91% 85% 96% 92% 90% 93% 89% 90% 93% 94% 88% 86% 92% 94% 88% 91%
Very important 302 131 85D 86 126 173E 4413 857 91 81 226 75K 1630 1030 22 14 745 124s 104
60% 62% 65% 54% 52% 68% 74% 68% 57% 53% 57% 75% 67% 58% 39% 53% 70% 63% 53%
Somewhat important 152 57 35 59 82 71 11 28 57GH 56GH 135L 17 64 52 25MN 10 26 50 760R
30% 27% 27% 37% 34% 28% 18% 22% 36% 36% 34%  17% 27% 30% 47% 39% 25% 25% 39%
Not too/Not at all 44 21 10 13 33F 9 4 11 11 18 38 6 14 22M 7 2 5 22 17
% 10% 7% % 14% 4% 6% % % 11% 9% 6% % 12% 12% 8% 5% 11% %
Not too important 36 16 7 13 29F 7 4 8 7 18T 32 3 14 16 4 2 5 16 15
% 8% 5% 8% 12% 3% 6% % % 11% 8% 3% % % 8% 8% % 8% %
Not at all 8 5 3 - 4 2 - 43 5J - 5 3 - 6M 2M - - 6 2
important 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Don't know 2 1 - 1 2 - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 -
* 1% 1% 1% 2% % * 1% * 2% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q32. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Healthcare
Vote 08: Ql1l:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- ------—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All
Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Very/Somewhat 454 351 103 192E 126 137 150H 234 70H 200 229 73 200 159 261 189
91% 91% 90% 94% 85% 92% 94% 87% 98% 92% 89% 93% 88% 93% 90% 91
Very important 302 236 66 146E 64 91E 109H 139 53H 145K 143 57M 125 105 180 119
60% 61% 58% 71% 44% 62% 69% 52% 75% 66% 56% 73% 55% 61% 62% 57
Somewhat important 152 115 37 45 61D 45 41 94G 17 56 85 16 75L 55 81 70
30% 30% 32% 22% 42% 31% 26% 35% 23% 26% 33% 20% 33% 32% 28% 34
Not too/Not at all 44 35 9 12 21D 11 8 35GI 1 17 27 5 27 10 27 17
% % 8% % 14% % 5% 13% 2% % 10% 6% 12% % 9% 8
Not too important 36 27 9 17D 10 6 28GI 1 15 21 5 22N 7 18 17
% % 8% 4% 11% 7% 4% 11% 2% 7% 8% 6% 10% 4% 6% 8
Not at all 8 8 - 3 4 1 2 7 - 2 6 - 5 3 8P -

important 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Don't know 2 - 2B 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1
* 2% 1% % 1% * * * 1% 1% * 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11,

Q033. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

2022

Income

Education

Covid-19
Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest -——--——-—--
Tri mette Of Male Fe-
Total County Valley State

Total 500 210 130 160 243 252
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Very/Somewhat 315 146D 79 89 150 161
63% 70% 61% 56% 62% 64%

Very important 163 83D 42 38 71 90
33% 40% 32% 24%  29% 36%

Somewhat important 152 63 37 52 79 71
30% 30% 29% 32% 33% 28%

Not too/Not at all 179 63 49 67B 89 89
36% 30% 38% 42%  37% 35%

Not too important 97 34 27 35 45 52
19% 16% 21% 22% 19% 20%

Not at all 82 28 22 32 44 37
important 16% 13% 17% 20% 18% 15%
Don't know 7 1 2 4 4 3
1% % 2% 2% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP,

60

100%
(G)

34
56%

23
38%

11
18%

26
43%

16
27%

o

9
16
1
2

oe

QRS

125
100%
(H)

81
65%

39
31%

42G
34%

43
34%

176
100%
(N)

114
65%

53

30%

62

35%

62

35%

37

21%

25

14%

55

100%
(0)

35
64%

15
28%

2

R W W
o o

o

0
6
0
6
3
4
7
2

1

o

27

100%
(P)

19
71%

13N
50%

N

o

N
= o N O = oy

o

o

105
100%
(Q)

63
60%

39
37%

24
23%

39
37%

17
16%

238
21%

3s

>3

g

197
100%
(R)

117

59%

56
29%

60
31%

77
39%

41
21%

35
18%

4
2

o

198
100%
(S)

135

68%

68
34%

670
34%

63
32%

39

o

0
4
2

PNN

o



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q33. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

08:

Direction

NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total

Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About

---- Conditions --- Finances
Gett- Gett- Stay- -———-——=——————-—---
ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Covid-19
Vote

Intention

Cer- Prob/

Total tain 50-50

Total 500 385 115
100% 100% 100%

(B) (C)

Very/Somewhat 315 249 66
63% 64% 58%

Very important 163 133 29
33% 35% 26%

Somewhat important 152 115 37
30% 30% 32%

Not too/Not at all 179 135 44
36% 35% 39%

Not too important 97 73 23
19% 19% 20%

Not at all 82 61 21
important 16% 16% 18%
Don't know 7 2 4B
1% 1% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC,

Party
Dem Rep
204 148
100% 100%
(D) (E)
160EF 67
78% 45%
82E 35
40% 24%
78E 32
38% 21%
43 76D
21% 52%
30 37D
15% 25%
13 39D
6% 26%
1 5D
* %
DEF, GHI,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Other Dir Track Know
148 159 270 71
100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1)

88E 133HI 132 50H
59% 84% 49% 70%
45 69H 68 26
31% 43% 25% 36%
42 64H 64 24
29% 40% 24% 34%
59D 25 132GI 211G
40% 16% 49% 30%
29 21 60G 16
19% 13% 22% 22%
30D 4 72GI 6G
20% 2% 27% 8%
1 1 6 -
1% 1% 2%

JK, LMN, OP

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Good Poor
219 257
100% 100%
(J) (K)
168K 130
77% 51%
83K 68
38% 26%
85K 62
39% 24%
49 1223
23% 47%
35 56
16% 22%
14 657
7% 25%
2 5
1% 2%

79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
64M 113 125M 173 140
81% 50% 73% 60% 67%
31M 61 62M 96 65
39% 27% 36% 33% 31%
33M 52 63M 77 750
42% 23% 37% 27% 36%
14 109LN 46 112 66
18% 48% 27% 39% 32%
12 47 32 58 39
15% 21% 19% 20% 19%
2 62LN 14 54 27
3% 28% 8% 19% 13%
1 5 - 4 2
% 2% 1% %
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q34. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Economic inequality

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income e
Willa- Rest -——--——-—-- Age 0 mm e e e — e e H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————— White $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Very/Somewhat 367 158 93 116 151 212E 493 106IJ 110 102 285 82 181 133 38 15 84 141 142
73% 75% 72% 72%  62% 84% 81% 85% 69% 66% 71%  82% 75% 75% 70% 57% 80% 72% 72%

Very important 192 100CD 36 55 78 110E 283 65IJ 57 42 142 50K 97 68 16 11 44 72 76
38% 48% 28% 34%  32% 44% 47% 52% 36% 27% 36% 50% 40% 38% 29% 40% 42% 36% 39%

Somewhat important 175 58 57B 60B 73 102E 21 42 53 60 143 32 83 65P 22P 5 40 69 65
35% 27% 44% 38% 30% 40% 34% 33% 33% 39% 36% 32% 34% 37% 40% 17% 38% 35% 33%

Not too/Not at all 118 50 29 40 84F 33 9 16 42H 51GH 102 16 49 43 16 1IMN 18 47 53
24% 24% 22% 25% 34% 13% 15% 13% 26% 33% 25% 16% 20% 24% 29% 43% 17% 24% 27%

Not too important 79 35 17 26 54F 23 8 13 23 34H 67 12 33 28 9 8M 12 30 36
16% 17% 13% 17% 22% 9% 13% 11% 14% 22% 17% 12% 14% 16% 17% 31% 12% 15% 18%

Not at all 40 15 11 13 30F 10 1 3 19GH 17GH 35 4 16 14 7 3 6 17 16
important 8% 7% 9% 8% 12% 4% 2% 2% 12% 11% 9% 4% 6% 8% 12% 12% 6% 9% 8%
Don't know 15 2 8B 5 8 7 2 2 8 2 13 2 13N 1 1 - 3 9 3
3% 1% % 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% % 2% % 1% 2% 3% 4% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q34. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Economic inequality

Vote 08: Ql1l:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- --—----—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Very/Somewhat 367 283 84 171EF 89 106 133H 176 58H 172K 176 68MN 155 127 207 157
73% 73% 73% 84% 61% 72% 83% 65% 82% 79% 68% 87% 68% 74% 72% 76%

Very important 192 150 42 98E 30 64E 69H 87 36H 85 98 37 83 64 121P 69
38% 39% 37% 48% 20% 43% 43% 32% 50% 39% 38% 47% 37% 37% 42% 33%
Somewhat important 175 134 41 73 60F 42 64 88 22 87K 78 32 72 63 86 890
35% 35% 36% 36% 40% 28% 40% 33% 31% 40% 30% 40% 32% 37% 30% 43%

Not too/Not at all 118 96 22 30 53DF 36D 23 86GI 9 41 723 9 66L 37 69 48
24% 25% 19% 15% 36% 24% 15% 32% 12% 19% 28% 12% 29% 22% 24% 23%

Not too important 79 62 16 24 33D 22 22 48 9 36 38 9 36 29 40 39
16% 16% 14% 12% 22% 15% 14% 18% 12% 17% 15% 12% 16% 17% 14% 19%

Not at all 40 33 6 6 20D 13D 2 38GI - 5 343 - 31LN 8 29P 10
important 8% 9% 5% 3% 14% 9% 1% 14% 2% 13% 13% 5% 10% 5%

Don't know 15 6 9B 3 5 6 3 8 4 6 9 1 6 7 12P 2
3% 2% 8% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q35. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Racial justice

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income e
Willa- Rest -——--——-—-- Age 0 mm e e e e H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————— White $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Very/Somewhat 358 159 91 109 155 200E 46 102IJ 110 100 278 81K 170 132 38 18 71 143 144
72% 76% 70% 68% 64% 79% 77% 82% 69% 65% 69% 81% 70% 75% 69% 69% 67% 73% 73%

Very important 196 93D 48 54 80 113E 27 57 58 53 142 54K 104 63 17 11 40 77 79
39% 44% 37% 34% 33% 45% 46% 45% 36% 34% 35% 54% 43% 36% 31% 42% 38% 39% 40

Somewhat important 163 65 43 55 74 87 19 45 52 47 136 27 66 69M 21 7 31 66 65
33% 31% 33% 34% 31% 34% 32% 36% 32% 30% 34%  27% 27% 39% 38% 27% 29% 34% 33

Not too/Not at all 131 46 38 47 84F 45 11 20 48H 52GH 113 18 65 41 17 8 33 50 48
26% 22% 29% 29% 35% 18% 18% 16% 30% 33% 28% 18% 27% 23% 31% 31% 31% 25% 25

Not too important 6l 20 20 21 38F 22 4 10 16 31GHI 54 7 31 20 8 1 13 22 26
12% % 15% 13% 16% 9% 6% 8% 10% 20% 14% % 13% 11% 15% 4% 12% 11% 13

Not at all 70 27 18 26 46F 23 7 11 32H 20 59 12 34 21 9 TN 20 28 22
important 14% 13% 14% 16% 19% 9% 12% 8% 20% 13% 15% 12% 14% 12% 16% 27% 19% 14% 11
Don't know 11 5 1 5 3 7 3 3 2 3 10 1 7 4 - - 2 4 5
2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q35. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Racial justice

Vote 08: Ql1l:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- --—----—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Very/Somewhat 358 271 87 181EF 78 99E 138H 160 61H 184K 158 71MN 141 129M 200 156
72% 70% 76% 88% 53% 67% 87% 59% 85% 84% 62% 89% 62% 76% 69% 75%

Very important 196 153 43 105E 30 61E 82H 79 34H 103K 83 40M 73 70 116 76
39% 40% 37% 51% 20% 41% 52% 29% 48% 47% 32% 51% 32% 41% 40% 37%
Somewhat important 163 118 45 T6F 48 38 56 81 26 81 75 30 69 60 83 790
33% 31% 39% 37% 33% 26% 35% 30% 37% 37% 29% 38% 30% 35% 29% 38%

Not too/Not at all 131 106 25 21 61D 49D 18 103GI 10 32 937 6 81LN 37L 81 49
26% 28% 21% 10% 41% 33% 11% 38% 14% 15% 36% 8% 36% 22% 28% 24%

Not too important 6l 49 12 15 24D 22D 14 41 5 23 34 5 29 24 33 28
12% 13% 11% 7% 16% 15% 9% 15% 8% 10% 13% 6% 13% 14% 11% 13%

Not at all 70 58 12 6 37D 27D 4 62GI 4 9 59J 1 52LN 13L 48 22
important 14% 15% 11% 3% 25% 18% 2% 23% 6% 4% 23% 1% 23% 8% 17% 10%

Don't know 11 8 3 3 8DF - 3 7 1 3 5 2 5 4 8 3
2% 2% 2% 1% % 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q36. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Abortion
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income ———— -
Willa- Rest --------- Age 0@ mommmmmmmm mmmm oo H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————— White $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s)

Very/Somewhat 377 163 101 113 165 209E 48 98 120 112 298 80 183 133 43 18 73 153 151
75% 78% 78% 71% 68% 83% 79% 79% 75% 72% 74% 80% 76% 75% 78% 70% 69% 78% 77%

Very important 264 122D 68 73 106 155E 34 7713 78 75 204 60 127 100 28 10 45 1130 107
53% 58% 53% 46% 44% 61% 56% 62% 49% 49% 51% 60% 52% 56% 51% 37% 42% 57% 54%

Somewhat important 113 41 33 40 59 54 14 21 41 37 94 20 56 33 15 9 28 40 45
23% 19% 25% 25% 24% 21% 24% 17% 26% 24% 23% 20% 23% 19% 28% 32% 27% 20% 23%

Not too/Not at all 109 41 26 41 73F 36 11 23 35 40 91 18 51 37 12 8 28 37 44
22% 20% 20% 26% 30% 14% 18% 19% 22% 26% 23% 18% 21% 21% 22% 30% 26% 19% 22%

Not too important 50 23 10 17 31F 19 5 12 11 221 42 8 22 20 4 4 15R 13 22
10% 11% % 10% 13% 7% 9% 10% 7% 14% 10% 8% % 11% 7% 14% 14% % 11%

Not at all 58 18 15 25 42F 17 5 11 24 18 49 9 29 17 8 4 13 25 21
important 12% 9% 12% 15% 17% 7% 9% 9% 15% 12% 12% 9% 12% 10% 14% 16% 12% 13% 11%
Don't know 14 5 3 6 5 8 2 4 6 3 11 3 8 6 - - 5 6 3
% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% % 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q36. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Abortion
Vote 08: Ql1l:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- --—----—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Very/Somewhat 377 291 86 167E 97 1148 132H 187 58 177K 181 66M 157 134M 214 162
75% 76% 75% 81% 66% 77% 83% 69% 81% 81% 70% 84% 69% 79% 74% 78

Very important 264 218C 46 120E 68 76 93 133 38 125 127 44 116 91 153 110
53% 57% 40% 59% 46% 52% 59% 49% 53% 57% 50% 56% 51% 53% 53% 53

Somewhat important 113 73 40B 47 29 38 39 54 20 52 54 22 41 44 61 52
23% 19% 35% 23% 20% 25% 25% 20% 28% 24% 21% 28% 18% 26% 21% 25

Not too/Not at all 109 86 22 34 43D 31 22 76GI 10 35 703 11 65LN 29 65 42
22% 22% 20% 17% 29% 21% 14% 28% 15% 16% 27% 14% 29% 17% 23% 20%

Not too important 50 37 13 22 20F 9 12 32 6 22 25 9 21 19 25 25
10% 10% 11% 11% 13% % % 12% 9% 10% 10% 11% % 11% % 12

Not at all 58 49 10 13 23D 23D 10 44GI 4 13 453 2 441N 11 40P 17
important 12% 13% 8% 6% 16% 15% 6% 16% 6% 6% 18% 2% 19% 6% 14% 8
Don't know 14 8 6 3 7 3 5 6 3 7 6 2 5 7 9 4
% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% % 2% 3% 2% % 3% 2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q37. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Crime
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income ———— -
Willa- Rest --------- Age 0@ mmmmmmmmmm mmmm oo H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————— White $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Very/Somewhat 446 194 113 140 213 230 50 111 144 141 361 86 209 161 51 25 96 172 179
89% 92% 87% 88% 88% 91% 84% 89% 90% 91% 90% 86% 86% 91% 93% 94% 91% 87% 91%

Very important 315 149CD 74 93 144 170 29 70 115GH 100G 258 57 151 108 39 18 76S 127 112
63% 71% 57% 58% 60% 67% 49% 56% 72% 65% 65% 57% 62% 61% 71% 66% 72% 64% 57%
Somewhat important 131 44 39 48 68 60 211 411 29 41 102 28 58 54 12 7 19 45 67QR

26% 21% 30% 30% 28% 24% 35% 32% 18% 26% 26% 28% 24% 30% 22% 28% 18% 23% 34%

Not too/Not at all 48 14 15 18 29 18 10 12 13 12 33 14 27 15 4 2 8 22 18
10% % 12% 118 12% % 16% 10% % 8% % 14% 11% % 7% 6% 7% 11% %

Not too important 36 9 11 15 21 15 8 7 11 10 25 11 23 9 3 1 6 16 13
% 4% % 10% 9% 6% 13% 6% % 6% 6% 11% % % 5% 3% 6% 8% 7%

Not at all 12 5 4 3 8 3 2 5 2 3 9 3 4 6 1 1 2 6 4
important 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Don't know 6 2 2 2 1 5 - 2 3 1 6 - 6N - - - 2 3 1
1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q37. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Crime
Vote 08: Ql1l:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- --—----—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/
Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All
Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Very/Somewhat 446 346 100 175 137D 133 138 2481 60 193 233 67 207 152 259 186
89% 90% 87% 86% 93% 90% 87% 92% 84% 88% 91% 84% 91% 89% 90% 89
Very important 315 242 73 99 115D 101D 77 203GI 35 117 186J 40 162LN 99 190 123
63% 63% 64% 48% 78% 68% 48% 75% 49% 53% 72% 51% 71% 58% 66% 59
Somewhat important 131 104 27 7T6EF 22 32 61H 45 25H 76K 47 26M 45 53M 68 63
26% 27% 24% 37% 15% 22% 38% 17% 35% 35% 18% 34% 20% 31% 24% 30
Not too/Not at all 48 38 9 27E 8 13 19 20 8 23 22 11 20 15 27 20
10% 10% 8% 13% 5% % 12% % 12% 11% % 14% 9% 9% % 10
Not too important 36 28 7 20E 6 10 16 14 6 18 16 8 15 12 19 17
% % 6% 10% 4% 7% 10% 5% 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 7% % 8
Not at all 12 10 2 7 2 3 3 6 2 5 6 4 5 2 8 3
important 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1
Don't know 6 1 5B 3 2 1 2 1 3H 3 2 1 - 4M 3 2
1% * 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q038. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Immigration
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income ———————— -
Willa- Rest --------- Age 0@ mommmmmmmm mmmm oo H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————— White $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Very/Somewhat 358 140 94 124B 171 183 45 91 112 110 283 74 182 118 38 20 80 146 132
72% 67% 72% 77%  71% 12% 75% 73% 70% 71% 71%  74% 75% 67% 70% 74% 76% 74% 67%

Very important 195 79 44 73C 101 91 24 44 65 63 149 46 103 60 21 12 488 83S 64
39% 38% 34% 45% 42% 36% 40% 35% 41% 41% 37% 46% 42% 34% 39% 45% 46% 42% 32%

Somewhat important 163 61 50 51 70 92 21 47 48 47 135 28 79 59 17 8 31 63 68
33% 29% 39% 32% 29% 36% 35% 38% 30% 30% 34% 28% 33% 33% 31% 29% 30% 32% 34%
Not too/Not at all 135 66D 3 35 69 64 14 32 44 44 110 24 55 56M 16 7 22 49 640
27% 31% 26% 22% 28% 25% 24% 26% 27% 29% 28% 24% 23% 32% 30% 26% 21% 25% 32%
Not too important 104 51 25 28 54 48 11 26 35 32 85 20 39 44M 15 6 15 41 48Q
21% 24% 20% 17% 22% 19% 18% 21% 22% 21% 21% 20% 16% 25% 27% 21% 14% 21% 25%

Not at all 30 15 8 7 14 16 4 5 9 12 25 5 16 12 2 1 7 8 15
important 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 3% 5% 7% 4% 8%
Don't know 7 4 3 1 2 5 1 2 4 1 [ 1 6 2 - - 3 2 2
% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS

31



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q38. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Dem Rep

08:
Direction

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-

NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total

Other Dir

Poor

Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About

---- Conditions --- Finances
Gett- Gett- Stay- -———=——=——————-—---
ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Immigration
Vote
Intention
Cer-
Total tain
Total 500 385
100% 100%
(B)
Very/Somewhat 358 277
72% 72%
Very important 195 163C
39% 42%
Somewhat important 163 113
33% 29%
Not too/Not at all 135 107
27% 28%
Not too important 104 83
21% 22%
Not at all 30 23
important 6% 6%
Don't know 7 2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC,

1

65% 2
55 8
27% 3
79F 43
39% 29
66E 24
32 16
51E 18
25% 12
15 6
7% 4
4 2
2% 1
DEF, GHI,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

4

0

F (G)
DF 103 106
% 70% 67

62D 41

42% 26

41 65H

28% 41

44F 51H
30% 32

35E 41H
23% 26

9 10
6% 6
1 2
1%

JK, LMN, OP

257
100%
(K)

1940
76%

116J
45%

79
31%

59
23%

42
16%

16
6%

o
g

79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
48 175L 118 218P 139
61% T7% 69% 76% 67%
21 117LN 50 125P 70
26% 52% 29% 43% 34%
28 58 68M 94 69
35% 26% 40% 32% 33%
29M 51 50 66 670
36% 23% 30% 23% 32%
23M 37 42 49 540
30% 16% 24% 17% 26%
5 14 9 16 13
6% 6% 5% 6% 6%
2 1 2 4 2
3% * % 2% %



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q039. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Homelessness
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income ———— -
Willa- Rest --------- Age 0@ mommmmmmmm mmmm oo H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————— White $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Very/Somewhat 446 195D 116 134 202 240E 56 114 138 137 355 91 2180 1600 43 24 90 177 179
89% 93% 89% 84% 83% 95% 94% 91% 86% 88% 89% 91% 90% 91% 79% 89% 86% 90% 91%

Very important 302 151CD 67 84 126 173E 37 81 97 87 242 60 1510 1070 23 210 67 122 113
60% 72% 51% 53% 52% 68% 61% 65% 61% 56% 61% 60% 63% 61% 41% 79% 63% 62% 57%
Somewhat important 144 44 50B 50B 77 67 20 33 41 50 113 31 67P 53P 21P 3 24 55 650
29% 21% 38% 31% 32% 27% 33% 27% 26% 32% 28% 31% 28% 30% 38% 10% 22% 28% 33%

Not too/Not at all 49 14 12 24B  38F 10 3 10 21 16 40 9 20 15 11MN 3 14 18 18

10% % 9% 15% 16% 4% 4% 8% 13% 10% 10% % % % 21% 11% 13% %

Not too important 31 10 8 13 23F 7 1 7 16G 7 24 7 13 11 6 1 10S 12 8

% % 6% % 10% 3% 2% 6% 10% 5% % 7% % 6% 11% 3% 10% % 4

Not at all 18 3 4 11B 15F 3 2 3 5 9 16 3 7 4 SMN 2 3 6 10
important 4% 2% 3% 7% 6% 1% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2% 9% 8% 3% 3% 5
Don't know 5 1 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 2 5 - 4 1 - - 2 2 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% % *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q039. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Homelessness
Vote 08: Ql1l:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- --—----—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Very/Somewhat 446 343 103 188E 123 135E 146 231 68H 196 225 72 197 155 256 186
89% 89% 90% 92% 83% 91% 92% 86% 96% 90% 88% 91% 87% 91% 89% 90

Very important 302 236 66 125 80 97 86 170 46 121 166J 44 142 101 185P 114
60% 61% 58% 61% 54% 65% 54% 63% 65% 55% 65% 55% 63% 59% 64% 55
Somewhat important 144 107 36 63 42 38 60H 6l 22 75K 59 28 55 54 72 720
29% 28% 32% 31% 29% 26% 38% 23% 31% 34% 23% 35% 24% 31% 25% 35

Not too/Not at all 49 40 9 15 23D 12 11 351 3 20 29 5 27 15 30 20

10% 10% 8% 7% 16% 8% 7% 13% 4% % 11% 7% 12% % 10%
Not too important 31 25 7 9 15D 7 8 21 2 14 17 4 15 11 20 12
% 6% 6% 4% 10% 5% 5% % 3% % % 5% % % %

Not at all 18 16 2 6 8 4 3 14 1 5 13 2 12 4 10 8
important 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4%
Don't know 5 2 3 2 2 1 2 3 - 3 2 2N 2 - 2 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% % 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q40. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Cost of living

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income e
Willa- Rest -——--——-—-- Age 0 mm e e e — e e H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————— White $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Very/Somewhat 471 195 125 152 219 247E 56 119 153 142 375 96 2340 162 48 27 103s 191s 177
94% 93% 96% 95% 90% 98% 94% 96% 96% 92% 94% 96% 96% 92% 88% 100% 97% 97% 90%

Very important 351 154 90 108 154 195E 473 96J 116J 93 274 77 188NO 1170 26 200 895 1508 112
70% 73% 69% 67% 64% T77% 79% 77% 72% 60% 68% 77% 78% 66% 48% 74% 85% 76% 57%
Somewhat important 120 41 35 44 65 52 9 24 37 50GH 102 18 45 45 22MN 7 13 42 650R
24% 19% 27% 28% 27% 21% 15% 19% 23% 32% 25% 18% 19% 26% 41% 26% 13% 21% 33%
Not too/Not at all 25 14 4 7 21F 4 3 5 6 12 21 4 7 12M 6M - 2 5 190
% % 3% 5% 9% 2% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% 3% % 12% 2% 2% 10%
Not too important 23 11 4 7 21F 2 3 5 4 121 20 3 7 10 oM - 2 3 180R

% % 3% 5% 9% 1% 5% 4% 2% 8% 5% 3% 3% 6% 12% 2% 2% 9%

Not at all 2 2 - - - 2 - - 2 - 1 1 - 2 - - - 1 1
important * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% *
Don't know 4 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 4 - 2 2 - - 1 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q40. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Cost of living

Vote 08: Ql1l:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- --—----—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Very/Somewhat 471 363 108 189 138 144 143 259G 68 200 2483 70 220L 158 280p 188
94% 94% 94% 92% 93% 97% 90% 96% 96% 91% 97% 89% 97% 93% 97% 90%

Very important 351 267 85 131 104 116D 93 208G 51 132 20570 46 183LN 110 230P 119
70% 69% 74% 64% 70% 79% 58% 77% 71% 60% 80% 58% 81% 64% 80% 57%
Somewhat important 120 96 23 58F 34 28 51H 51 18 68K 43 25M 37 49M 51 690
24% 25% 20% 28% 23% 19% 32% 19% 25% 31% 17% 31% 16% 29% 18% 33%
Not too/Not at all 25 21 4 15 7 4 15H 9 2 16K 8 ™ 7 11 7 180
% % 3% 7% % 3% % 3% 3% % 3% % 3% 6% 2% %
Not too important 23 19 4 13 7 4 14H 7 2 16K 7 ™ 5 11 6 170
% 5% 3% 6% % 3% % 3% 3% 7% 3% % 2% 6% 2% %

Not at all 2 2 - 2 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1
important * 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% * *
Don't know 4 1 3B 1 3 - 1 2 1 3 1 1 - 2 1 2
1% * 2% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q41. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Climate change

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income e
Willa- Rest -——--——-—-- Age 0 mm e e H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————— White $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Very/Somewhat 371 167D 94 110 166 200E 48 100 113 110 286 85K 177 136 37 20 73 142 1560
74% 80% 72% 69% 68% 79% 80% 80% 71% 71% 72% 85% 73% 77% 68% 76% 69% 72% 79%
Very important 237 122CD 54 60 104 128 34 64 71 68 179 58K 111 87 25 14 45 85 1070R

47% 58% 42% 38% 43% 51% 56% 52% 44% 44% 45% 58% 46% 49% 46% 52% 42% 43% 54%

Somewhat important 134 45 40 50B 62 72 14 36 43 42 107 27 66 50 12 6 28 57 49
27% 21% 31% 31% 26% 29% 23% 29% 27% 27% 27% 27% 27% 28% 22% 24% 27% 29% 25%

Not too/Not at all 122 41 32 49B 74F 48 11 22 45H 45H 108L 14 59 40 17 6 30 52 40
24% 19% 25% 31% 31% 19% 18% 17% 28% 29% 27% 14% 24% 23% 32% 24% 29% 26% 20%

Not too important 47 20 9 18 22 25 5 10 17 15 39 8 23 17 5 2 12 19 15
% 9% % 11% 9% 10% 8% 8% 11% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% % 9% 12% 10% %

Not at all 76 21 23B 31B 53F 23 6 12 28 31H 70L 6 36 23 13 4 18 33 25
important 15% 10% 18% 19% 22% 9% 10% 9% 17% 20% 17% 6% 15% 13% 23% 15% 17% 17% 13%
Don't know 7 2 4 1 2 4 2J 3J 2 - 6 1 TN - - - 2 3 1
% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q41. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Climate change

Vote 08: Ql1l:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- --—----—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Very/Somewhat 371 282 89 186EF 76 109E 149H 159 63H 187K 161 75MN 137 142M 214 155
74% 73% 78% 91% 52% 74% 94% 59% 89% 86% 63% 95% 60% 83% 74% 75%

Very important 237 196C 41 130EF 35 72E 105H 88 44H 126K 97 51M 77 98M 140 95
47% 51% 36% 64% 24% 48% 66% 33% 61% 58% 38% 64% 34% 58% 48% 46%

Somewhat important 134 86 48B 56 41 37 44 70 20 61 65 24 59 44 75 60
27% 22% 42% 27% 28% 25% 28% 26% 28% 28% 25% 31% 26% 26% 26% 29%

Not too/Not at all 122 103C 20 16 68DF 38D 8 108GI 6 28 927 2 88LN 27L 70 51
24% 27% 17% 8% 46% 26% 5% 40% 9% 13% 36% 2% 39% 16% 24% 24%

Not too important 47 36 11 8 19D 20D 5 38GI 3 16 28 1 29L 14L 24 22
% % 10% 4% 13% 13% 3% 14% 4% 7% 11% 1% 13% % 8% 11%

Not at all 76 67C 9 8 49DF 18D 3 70GI 3 11 64J 1 59LN 13L 47 29
important 15% 17% 8% 4% 33% 12% 2% 26% 4% 5% 25% 1% 26% 8% 16% 14%
Don't know 7 1 6B 3 3 1 2 3 2 4 3 2 2 1 4 2
% * 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q42. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Gun policy
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income ———— -
Willa- Rest --------- Age 0@ mommmmmmmm mmmm oo H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————— White $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Very/Somewhat 396 173 97 126 179 212E 47 100 122 126 314 82 185 144 43 24 81 147 168R
79% 82% 75% 79% 74% 84% 78% 80% 76% 81% 78% 82% 76% 82% 78% 90% 76% 75% 85%

Very important 259 133CD 60 65 106 151E 32 61 82 84 206 52 118 97 29 15 51 101 107
52% 63% 46% 41%  44%  60% 53% 49% 51% 54% 52% 52% 49% 55% 52% 58% 48% 51% 54%

Somewhat important 137 39 37B 61B 73 62 15 39 41 42 107 29 67 47 14 9 29 47 61
27% 19% 28% 38% 30% 24% 25% 31% 25% 27% 27% 29% 28% 27% 25% 33% 28% 24% 31%

Not too/Not at all 96 32 31B 32 60F 34 11 24 33 29 79 17 50 31 12 3 22 458 28
19% 15% 24% 20% 25% 14% 18% 19% 20% 19% 20% 17% 21% 17% 22% 10% 21% 23% 14%

Not too important 51 14 17 20 32F 19 7 10 17 16 44 7 32Pp 14 5 - 13 21 17
10% % 13% 12% 13% 7% 12% 8% 11% 10% 11% 7% 13% % 9% 12% 11% %

Not at all 45 18 15 12 28F 15 3 13 15 13 35 10 19 16 7 3 10 258 10
important 9% 9% 11% 8% 12% 6% 6% 11% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 13% 10% 9% 13% 5%

Don't know 9 5 2 2 3 6 3J 1 5J - 8 1 7 2 - - 3 4 2
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% % 2% 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS
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2022

Q42. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Gun policy

NAV/
Rep Other Dir

Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About

---- Conditions --- Finances
Gett- Gett- Stay- -———-=——=———————-—--
ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Vote

Intention

Cer- Prob/

Total tain 50-50

Total 500 385 115
100% 100% 100%

(B) (C)

Very/Somewhat 396 310 85
79% 80% 75%

Very important 259 213C 46
52% 55% 40%

Somewhat important 137 97 40
27% 25% 35%

Not too/Not at all 96 71 25
19% 18% 21%

Not too important 51 36 15
10% 9% 13%

Not at all 45 36 9
important 9% 9% 8%
Don't know 9 4 5B
2% 1% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC,

18D
12%

JK, LMN, OP

08: Ql1:0regon
Direction Economic
-Conditions-
Right Wrong Don't Total Total
Poor

159 257
100% 100%

(G) (K)

141H 186
88% 73%

96H 118
61% 46%

44 68
28% 27%
14 66J
% 26%
9 323
6% 13%
6 347
3% 13%

4 4
2% % 2%

79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
68M 170 137 220 174
86% 75% 81% 76% 84%
40 113 93 146 111
50% 50% 55% 51% 53%
28 57 44 74 63
36% 25% 26% 26% 30%
10 54L 29 65P 30
12% 24% 17% 22% 14%
5 22 22 37p 14
6% 10% 13% 13%
5 31N 7 28 16
6% 14% 4% 10% 7
1 3 4 4 4
1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
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Q43. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Taxes
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income ———— -
Willa- Rest --------- Age 0@ mmmmmmmmmm mmmm oo H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————— White $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Very/Somewhat 425 174 110 141 197 224E 47 110 134 134 341 84 200 151 49 25 97s 165 164
85% 83% 85% 88% 81% 89% 79% 88% 84% 86% 85% 84% 83% 86% 90% 94% 92% 84% 83%

Very important 239 111D 60 67 110 124 25 61 77 75 190 49 107 89 25 17 598 95 84
48% 53% 46% 42% 46%  49% 41% 49% 48% 49% 47%  49% 44% 50% 46% 64% 56% 48% 43%

Somewhat important 187 63 50 74B 86 99 23 49 57 59 152 35 93 62 24 8 38 69 80
37% 30% 38% 47% 36% 39% 38% 39% 36% 38% 38% 35% 38% 35% 44% 30% 36% 35% 40%
Not too/Not at all 67 34 17 17 44F 24 11 14 23 20 53 15 36 25 4 2 5 290 330
13% 16% 13% 10% 18% 9% 18% 11% 14% 13% 13% 15% 15% 14% 8% 6% 5% 15% 17%
Not too important 59 29 16 14 38F 22 8 14 19 18 47 12 31 22 4 2 4 250 300
12% 14% 12% % 16% 9% 13% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 13% 8% 6% 4% 13% 15%

Not at all 8 5 1 2 6 2 3H - 3 2 6 2 5 3 - - 1 4 3
important 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Don't know 7 2 3 2 2 5 2 1 3 1 6 1 6N - 1 - 4S 3 -

1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS
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Q43. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Taxes
Vote 08: Ql1l:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- --—----—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/
Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All
Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Very/Somewhat 425 336C 89 158 139D 129D 126 245GI 55 174 2323 67 206N 134 251 172
85% 87% 78% 77% 94% 87% 79% 91% 77% 80% 91% 84% 91% 79% 87% 83
Very important 239 196C 42 77 79D 82D 57 158GI 24 86 1413 31 133LN 66 147 88
48% 51% 37% 38% 54% 56% 36% 59% 33% 39% 55% 39% 59% 38% 51% 42
Somewhat important 187 140 47 81 59 47 69H 87 31 88 91 36M 73 69 104 83
37% 36% 41% 39% 40% 32% 44% 32% 43% 40% 36% 45% 32% 40% 36% 40
Not too/Not at all 67 49 19 43EF 8 16 31H 23 14H 40K 22 11 21 32M 33 34
13% 13% 16% 21% 5% 11% 19% % 19% 18% % 14% 9% 19% 12% 16
Not too important 59 43 16 38EF 6 14 28H 21 11H 36K 17 10 18 29M 29 30
12% 11% 14% 19% 4% 10% 17% 8% 16% 17% % 12% 8% 17% 10% 15
Not at all 8 6 2 5 1 2 3 2 3 3 5 2 3 3 4 4
important 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2
Don't know 7 - 7B 4 1 2 2 2 3H 5 2 1 - 4M 4 2
1% % 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP
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Q44. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Public education

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income e
Willa- Rest -——--——-—-- Age 0 mm e e H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————— White $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Very/Somewhat 433 182 111 139 206 221 51 119GI 131 132 345 88 206 152 49 25 88 168 177
87% 87% 86% 87% 85% 88% 85% 95%J 82% 85% 86% 88% 85% 86% 90% 95% 83% 85% 90%

Very important 274 120 72 82 128 142 34 82IJ 87 71 213 60 137 95 25 17 54 111 109
55% 57% 56% 51% 53% 56% 56% 66% 54% 46% 53% 60% 56% 54% 45% 65% 51% 57% 55%

Somewhat important 159 63 39 57 79 79 17 37 45 60I 131 28 70 57 24M 8 34 57 68
32% 30% 30% 36% 32% 31% 29% 29% 28% 39% 33% 28% 29% 32% 44% 30% 32% 29% 34%

Not too/Not at all 60 25 16 20 35 25 8H 5 26H 21H 48 12 33 20 6 1 16 25 19
12% 12% 12% 13% 14% 10% 13% 4% 16% 14% 12% 12% 14% 12% 10% 5% 15% 13% 10%

Not too important 40 17 9 15 24 17 5 5 18H 12 31 9 20 16 4 - 10 18 12
8% % 7% % 10% % % 4% 11% % % 9% % 9% 8% 10% % %

Not at all 20 8 7 5 11 9 3H - 8H 10H 18 3 14 4 1 1 6 8 7
important 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3%
Don't know 7 3 3 1 1 [ 1 1 3 2 7 - 3 4 - - 2 3 2
1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 2% % 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q44. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Public education

Vote 08: Ql1l:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- --—----—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Very/Somewhat 433 338 95 186F 129 118 150H 218 64 198 217 71 189 154 250 181
87% 88% 83% 91% 87% 80% 94% 81% 90% 91% 85% 90% 83% 90% 87% 87%

Very important 274 217 57 109 83 83 91 142 41 119 143 41 122 96 166 107
55% 56% 50% 53% 56% 56% 57% 53% 57% 54% 56% 52% 54% 57% 58% 51

Somewhat important 159 121 38 77F 46 36 59 76 24 80 74 30 68 57 84 74
32% 31% 33% 38% 31% 24% 37% 28% 33% 36% 29% 38% 30% 34% 29% 36

Not too/Not at all 60 45 15 17 17 26D 8 46G 7 17 36J 6 34 17 34 25
12% 12% 13% % 11% 18% 5% 17% 10% 8% 14% 7% 15% 10% 12% 12%

Not too important 40 29 11 15 9 16 7 26G 7 15 20 5 20 12 19 21
8% 8% 9% 7% % 11% 4% 10% 10% 7% % 6% 9% 7% 6% 10

Not at all 20 16 4 2 8D 10D 1 19GI = 3 1570 1 13 5 15 4
important 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 7% 1% 7% 1% 6% 1% 6% 3% 5% 2
Don't know 7 2 5B 2 2 3 1 6 - 3 4 2N 4 - 4 2
1% 1% 4% 1% % 2% 1% 2% 1% % 3% 2% 1% 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP
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Q45. From the same list of issues, which is the most important in your decision about who to vote for in the 2022 election for governor?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income e
Willa- Rest ——--——-—-- Age 0 mmm e e e e H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ——————————————————————— White S50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Healthcare 33 7 12B 15B 17 15 2 11 10 10 28 5 19 11 3 - 5 13 14
7% 3% 9% 9% 7% 6% 3% 9% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7%

Covid-19 14 5 3 6 5 9 - 4 6 4 12 2 4 6 2 2 1 6 7
3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 7% 1% 3% 4%

Economic inequality 23 11 6 6 12 9 2 8J 10 3 17 6 12 9 1 1 7 8 8
% 5% 4% 4% % 4% 4% % 6% 2% 4% 6% 5% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4%

Racial justice 13 8 2 2 5 8 2 6J 4 1 5 8K 7 4 1 1 4 6 2
3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 1% 8% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1%

Abortion 49 18 13 18 10 39E 13HIJ 10 10 16 37 12 24 18 5 2 9 23 17
10% 9% 10% 12% 4% 16% 21% % 6% 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10% 6% 9% 12% 9%

Crime 56 28 16 12 31 24 6 7 24H 19 44 12 23 21 9 3 8 24 24
11% 13% 12% 7% 13% 10% 10% 6% 15% 12% 118 12% 10% 12% 16% 12% 7% 12% 12%

Immigration 12 2 3 7B 10F 2 1 1 4 6 10 2 6 5 1 - 58 5 2
2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1%

Homelessness 63 38CD 12 13 30 33 9 14 23 17 52 11 33 21 4 6 17 28 18
13% 18% 9% % 13% 13% 16% 11% 15% 11% 13% 11% 13% 12% 8% 22% 16% 14% 9%

Cost of living 123 45 32 47 59 63 14 413 37 31 97 26 65 40 11 7 27 52 44
25% 21% 24% 29% 24% 25% 23% 33% 23% 20% 24%  26% 27% 23% 21% 25% 26% 26% 22%
Climate change 49 25D 15 9 29 19 4 12 11 221 44 4 21 20 7 2 6 17 26Q
10% 12% 11% 6% 12% % 7% 10% % 14% 11% 4% % 11% 12% 7% 5% 9% 13%

Gun policy 33 11 9 13 13 21 2 5 14 12 27 6 19 9 2 3 10 9 15
% % 7% 8% % 8% 3% 4% % 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 3% 12% 9% 4% %

Taxes 19 7 4 8 13 6 2 4 5 8 16 3 8 6 4 - 5 4 9
4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 5% 2% 5%
Public education 13 6 4 4 8 5 2 2 3 7 11 2 2 oM 4M 1 1 2 10R
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 7% 4% 1% 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS
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Q45. From the same list of issues, which is the most important in your decision about who to vote for in the 2022 election for governor?

Vote Q8: Ql1:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- --—----—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Healthcare 33 24 8 15 6 12 12 15 6 18 13 8 11 11 20 12
7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 5% 10% 5% 7% 7% 6%

Covid-19 14 10 4 9 4 1 9H 2 2 9 3 ™ 1 6M 9 5
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 6% 1% 3% 4% 1% 8% * 4% 3% 2%

Economic inequality 23 18 4 12 6 5 8 12 3 13 10 3 9 11 15 8
% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% % 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% % 5% 4%

Racial justice 13 9 3 7 1 5 11H 1 1 9K 3 3 3 6 8 5
3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 7% * 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%

Abortion 49 43 6 32EF 7 9 25H 15 9H 27 21 9 22 16 27 22
10% 11% 5% 16% 5% 6% 16% 6% 13% 12% 8% 12% 10% 9% 9% 11%

Crime 56 38 18 12 24D 19D 10 41GI 4 19 31 6 25 20 26 30
11% 10% 16% % 16% 13% % 15% 6% % 12% 8% 11% 12% 9% 14%

Immigration 12 12 - 2 8D 2 1 10 1 4 8 - 8 3 6 6
2% 3% 1% % 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%

Homelessness 63 43 20 23 19 21 15 39 9 20 433 10 30 19 33 30
13% 11% 17% 11% 13% 14% % 15% 13% % 17% 13% 13% 11% 12% 14%

Cost of living 123 95 28 42 40 41 26 78G 18 42 733 11 75LN 35 86P 35
25% 25% 25% 20% 27% 28% 17% 29% 26% 19% 28% 15% 33% 21% 30% 17%
Climate change 49 41 8 28E 8 13 21H 15 13H 30K 17 14M 11 22M 19 290
10% 11% 7% 14% % 9% 13% % 18% 14% % 17% % 13% 7% 14%

Gun policy 33 24 9 14 10 9 9 21 3 13 19 3 16 10 24 9
% 6% 8% % % 6% 5% % 4% 6% % 3% % 6% 8% 4%

Taxes 19 14 5 4 9D 5 4 151 - 5 14 2 13 5 12 7
4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3%
Public education 13 13 - 4 4 5 8H 4 1 9K 3 4 4 6 4 100
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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the Democratic candidate for governor?

Which of these issues do you think is most important to Tina Kotek,
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q46. Which of these issues do you think is most important to Tina Kotek, the Democratic candidate for governor?

Vote Q8: Ql1:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- --—----—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Healthcare 13 10 3 7 3 3 7 4 2 7 7 3 3 7 8 5
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3%

Covid-19 14 12 2 2 9D 4 3 10 - 6 7 3 9 2 13P 1

3% 3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% *
Economic inequality 35 28 7 24EF 7 4 20H 12 3 26K 9 10M 9 17M 13 220
% 7% 6% 12% 5% 3% 12% 4% 4% 12% 3% 12% 4% 10% % 11%

Racial justice 29 22 8 7 16DF 6 5 22G 2 11 18 2 19 8 23P 6
6% 6% 7% 4% 11% 4% 3% 8% 3% 5% 7% 2% 9% 5% 8% 3%

Abortion 46 39 7 16 15 15 14 28 4 17 28 9 23 14 26 20
9% 10% 6% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 5% % 11% 11% 10% 8% 9% 10%

Crime 9 9 - 6 1 2 7H 2 1 6 3 3 3 4 4 5
2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Immigration 8 6 2 2 3 3 3 4 1 5 3 2 5 1 6 2
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Homelessness 55 38 18 33EF 12 11 25H 25 5 31 23 13M 17 25M 32 23
11% 10% 16% 16% 8% 7% 16% % 8% 14% 9% 16% 8% 14% 11% 11%

Cost of living 31 23 8 19E 4 7 13 12 6 17 13 6 14 11 20 10
6% 6% 7% 9% 3% 5% 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5%

Climate change 38 36C 2 15 17F 7 8 26 4 19 18 8 15 13 18 19
8% 9% 2% 7% 11% 4% 5% % 5% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 6% 9%

Gun policy 18 15 3 9 5 5 8 10 - 6 12 - 11L 6 14p 3
4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2%

Taxes 5 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 1 5 -

1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Public education 7 4 3 3 1 3 5H 1 1 oK 1 S5MN 1 1 1 60
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% * 2% 3% * 6% * 1% * 3%

Don't know 191 142 50 61 52 78DE 40 111G 41GH 60 1123 15 96L 61L 104 85
38% 37% 43% 30% 35% 53% 25% 41% 57% 27% 44% 20% 42% 36% 36% 41%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11,

the Republican candidate for governor?

Which of these issues do you think is most important to Christine Drazan,

Q47.

Education

Area

Income

Ethnicity

Gender
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less than 0.5 printed as *.

(all pairs)
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q47. Which of these issues do you think is most important to Christine Drazan, the Republican candidate for governor?

Vote Q8: Ql1:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- --—----—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Healthcare 12 7 4 4 3 5 5 5 1 8 3 3 7 2 6 6
% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3%

Covid-19 6 4 3 4 2 1 3 4 - 4 3 4M 1 2 5 2
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% * 1% 2% 1%

Economic inequality 14 7 7B 5 7 2 7 5 1 7 7 5N 8 1 10 4
3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 2%

Racial justice 11 5 6B 6 3 2 5 5 1 6 5 6MN 1 3 8 3
2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 8% * 2% 3% 1%

Abortion 23 21 2 12 5 5 8 11 4 17K 5 oM [ 10 11 12
% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 2% 7% 2% 6% 4% 6%

Crime 55 45 11 19 25DF 12 15 36 4 28 26 7 25 20 33 22
11% 12% 9% % 17% 8% 10% 13% 6% 13% 10% 9% 11% 12% 11% 11%

Immigration 17 15 2 11F 5 1 7 8 2 9 7 3 9 5 11 6
3% 4% 1% % 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%

Homelessness 31 22 9 11 13 7 8 19 4 12 19 7 15 9 17 14
% % 8% % 9% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 9% 7% 5% % 7%

Cost of living 51 43 8 11 28DF 12 9 39GI 4 14 38J 3 32L 17 33 17
10% 11% 7% 5% 19% 8% 6% 14% 5% 6% 15% 4% 14% 10% 11% 8%

Climate change 6 4 2 3 - 3 2 4 - 3 3 - 1 5 3 3
% 1% 2% % 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%

Gun policy 34 25 9 18E 4 12E 16H 11 6 15 16 2 17 14 23 11
% 6% 8% 9% 3% 8% 10% 4% 8% 7% 6% 3% 7% 8% 8% 5%

Taxes 44 39 5 21 10 12 17 22 5 24 17 9 18 15 21 22
9% 10% 4% 10% 7% 8% 11% 8% 7% 11% 7% 11% 8% 9% 7% 11%

Public education 8 8 - 2 4 2 2 6 - 4 3 2 5 1 3 5
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 3%

Don't know 188 141 47 77E 39 72E 55 94 39GH 67 1060 22 84 66 105 81
38% 37% 41% 38% 26% 48% 34% 35% 55% 31% 41% 28% 37% 39% 36% 39%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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the non-affiliated candidate for governor?

Which of these issues do you think is most important to Betsy Johnson,

Q48.

Education

Area

Income

Ethnicity

Gender
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the non-affiliated candidate for governor?

Which of these issues do you think is most important to Betsy Johnson,

Q48.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q58. With respect to abortion, do you consider yourself to be pro-choice or pro-life?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income e
Willa- Rest ——--——-—-- Age 0 mmmmm e e H.S.
Tri mette Of Male Fe- ——————————————————————— White S50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll
Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+
Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)
Pro-life 134 39 39B 56B 75 59 12 31 40 52 118L 16 68 41 21NP 4 32 54 48
27% 19% 30% 35% 31% 23% 20% 24% 25% 33% 30% 16% 28% 23% 39% 14% 31% 27% 24%
Pro-choice 325 162CD 73 89 145 175E 443 87 102 91 249 76K 151 122 31 20 63 128 134
65% 77% 56% 56% 60% 69% 74% 70% 64% 59% 62% 76% 62% 69% 57% 77% 59% 65% 68%
Don't know 41 8 18B 15B 22 19 4 7 18 12 32 8 23 13 2 2 11 15 15
8% 4% 14% 9% 9% 7% 7% 6% 11% 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 4% 9% 10% 8% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q58. With respect to abortion, do you consider yourself to be pro-choice or pro-life?

Vote Q8: Ql1:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- --—----—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Pro-life 134 108 26 22 81DF 32D 20 101GI 12 43 87J 13 77LN 37 80 53
27% 28% 23% 11% 55% 21% 13% 38% 17% 20% 34% 17% 34% 22% 28% 25

Pro-choice 325 256 69 173EF 51 101E 127H 147 50H 163K 146 61M 133 118M 182 141
65% 66% 60% 85% 34% 68% 80% 55% 70% 74% 57% 77% 59% 69% 63% 68

Don't know 41 21 20B 10 16D 15 11 21 9 13 23 5 16 16 26 14

% 5% 17% % 11% 10% % 8% 12% 6% 9% 6% 7% 9% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP

o
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Q59. Support/Oppose the following state law in Oregon:
Make all abortions illegal

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income e
Willa- Rest -——--——-—-- Age 0 mm e e H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————— White $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 107 37 35B 36 60 46 14 29 33 32 87 20 46 37 20MNP 4 23 42 43
21% 18% 27% 23% 25% 18% 24% 23% 21% 20% 22% 20% 19% 21% 37% 15% 21% 21% 22%

Strongly support 55 20 20 16 32 22 4 17 19 16 47 8 28 16 11NP 1 12 21 23
11% 9% 15% 10% 13% 9% % 13% 12% 10% 12% 8% 11% 9% 20% 3% 11% 11% 11%

Somewhat support 52 17 15 20 28 24 10 12 14 16 40 12 18 22 9M 3 11 21 20
10% 8% 12% 13%  12% 9% 17% 9% 9% 10% 108 12% 8% 12% 17% 12% 10% 11% 10%

Total oppose 366 165C 89 112 168 195 43 92 118 113 289 77 179 130 34 220 73 145 148
73% 78% 69% 70%  69% 77% 72% 74% 74% 73% 72%  77% 74% 74% 63% 85% 69% 74% 75%

Somewhat oppose 49 17 11 21 29 20 3 10 17 19 43 6 27 14 6 2 5 28Q 16
10% % % 13%  12% % 5% 8% 11% 12% 11% 6% 11% % 11% 7% % 14% %

Strongly oppose 317 148CD 78 91 139 175E 40 82 101 94 247 70 152 116 28 210 68 118 132
63% 70% 60% 57% 57% 69% 67% 66% 63% 61% 62% 70% 63% 66% 52% 78% 64% 60% 67%

Don't know 26 9 6 12 14 12 3 4 9 10 23 3 170 9 - - 10S 10 7
% 4% 5% % % % 5% % 6% 7% 6% 3% % 5% % % 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q59. Support/Oppose the following state law

Make all abortions illegal

Vote
Intention

Cer-
Total tain

Dem Rep

in Oregon:

08:
Direction

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-

NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total

Poor

Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About

---- Conditions --- Finances
Gett- Gett- Stay- -———-=——==——————----
ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385
100% 100%

(B)

Total support 107 79
21% 21%

Strongly support 55 43
11% 11%

Somewhat support 52 36
10% 9%

Total oppose 366 287
73% 74%

Somewhat oppose 49 36
10% %

Strongly oppose 317 251
63% 65%

Don't know 26 19

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC,

o°

6% 19
176EF 76
86% 51
11 21D
% 14
164EF 54
80% 37%
3 12D
2%

DEF, GHI,

Other Dir
148 159
100% 100%
(F) (G)

F 23 26

15% 16%

F 11 13

8% 8%

F 11 13
8% 8%
115E 126
77% 79
16 10
11% 6
99E 116
67% 73
11D 7
% 5

JK, LMN, OP

257
100%
(K)

60
23%

31
12%

29
11%

180
70%

26
10%

154
60%

16

79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
19N 64N 21 63 44
25% 28% 13% 22% 21
11 29 12 32 22
14% 13% 7% 11% 11
8 34N 10 31 21
10% 15% 6% 11% 10%
57 151 139M 207 157
73% 67% 81% 72% 75%
8 25 14 24 25
10% 11% % % 12
49 127 125M 183 132
63% 56% 73% 63% 64
2 12 10 18 8
3% % % % 4



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q60. Support/Oppose the following state law in Oregon:

Make all abortions illegal except in cases of rape,

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State

Tri

Male Fe-

incest,

or to save

the life of the mother

Ethnicity

White

Education

Total 500 210
100% 100
(B)
Total support 176 58
35% 27
Strongly support 103 32
21% 15
Somewhat support 73 26
15% 12%
Total oppose 301 145CD
60% 69%
Somewhat oppose 70 26
14% 12
Strongly oppose 231 119CD
46% 56%
Don't know 23 8
% 4

130
100%
()

58B
45%

36B
28%

22
17%

66
50%

13%

4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

243 252 60
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
93 81 22
39%  32% 36%
59 43 10
24%  17% 16%
35 38 12
14% 15% 20%
139 159 37
57% 63% 61%
40 30 11
165 12% 18%
99 128E 26
41%  51% 43%
10 13 2

g g

KL, MNOP, QRS

125
100%
(H)

43

35%

23

18%

20

16%

78

62%

18

14%

60

48%

3%

26%

14%

190
47%

19

>3

105
100%
(Q)

438
41%

25
24%

18
17%

52
49%

20
19%

32
30%

11s
10%

197
100%
(R)

73
37%

45
23%

28
14%

115

59%
27

o

o

N =W ww n ow
o ~w [@X\e)

13%

1340
68%

23
12%

1120R

4

N
o



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q60. Support/Oppose the following state law in Oregon:
Make all abortions illegal except in cases of rape, incest,

Vote

Intention

Cer- Prob/
Total tain 50-50

Total 500 385
100% 100%

(B)

Total support 176 129
35% 33%

Strongly support 103 84
21% 22%

Somewhat support 73 46
15% 12%

Total oppose 301 239
60% 62%

Somewhat oppose 70 44
14% 12%
Strongly oppose 231 194C
46% 50%

Don't know 23 18

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC,

115
100%
()

47
41%

20
17%

27B
24%

63
55%

26B
23%

37
32%

5
4

oe

Party
Dem Rep
204 14

8
100% 100%
)

(D) (B

08:

Direction

or to save the life of the mother

NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total

Other Dir
148 159
100% 100%
(F) (G)

32 92DF 52D 36

15% 62% 35% 23%
14 63DF 26D 14
7% 43 18% %

18 29D 26D 22

9% 19
164EF 50
80% 34
31 18
15 12
133EF 32
65% 21
9 6
4% 4
DEF, GHI,

18% 14%
87E 116H
59% 73%
21 18
14% 11%
67E 98H
45% 61%
8 7
6% 5%

JK, LMN, OP

Track Know

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Good Poor
219 257
100% 100%
(J) (K)
62 1073
28% 42%
37 637
17% 25%
26 44
12% 17%
147K 141
67% 55%
32 35
15% 14%
115K 106
52% 41%
10 9
4

o°

Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About

---- Conditions --- Finances
Gett- Gett- Stay- -———-=——==——————----
ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
22 101LN 46 102 73
28% 44% 27% 35% 35%
13 61N 26 55 48
17% 27% 15% 19% 23%
9 40 20 47 25
11% 18% 12% 16% 12%
55M 122 115M 174 127
70% 54% 67% 60% 61%
12 35 21 47 22
15% 15% 12% 16% 11%
43M 87 94M 126 105
54% 38% 55% 44% 50%
2 4 10M 13 8
3% 2% % % 4%

58



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q61. Support/Oppose the following state law in Oregon:
Make abortion illegal after a fetal heartbeat can be detected, usually around the sixth week of pregnancy

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income e
Willa- Rest -——--——-—-- Age 0 mm e e H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————— White $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 170 50 51B 69B 96F 74 14 45 46 65GI 145 25 87 52 25NP 6 38 778 55
34% 24% 39% 43% 40% 29% 24% 36% 29% 42% 36% 25% 36% 29% 46% 22% 36% 39% 28%

Strongly support 96 32 27 37 53 43 8 25 27 36 80 16 56N 26 11 2 288 443 25
19% 15% 21% 23% 22% 17% 14% 20% 17% 23% 20% 16% 23% 15% 21% 7% 26% 22% 12%
Somewhat support 74 18 24B 32B 44 31 [ 21 19 28 65 10 31 26 14M 4 10 34 31
15% 9% 18% 20% 18% 12% 10% 17% 12% 18% 16% 10% 13% 15% 25% 14% 10% 17% 15%
Total oppose 288 145CD 66 77 125 158E 423 77 90 79 223 65 132 113MO0 25 18 54 104 1300R
58% 69% 51% 48% 52% 62% 69% 62% 56% 51% 56% 65% 54% 64% 46% 69% 51% 53% 66%
Somewhat oppose 65 28 16 21 33 30 8 16 23 17 44 20K 36 21 5 4 16 26 23
13% 13% 12% 13%  14% 12% 14% 13% 14% 11% 11% 20% 15% 12% 9% 13% 15% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 223 117CD 50 55 92 128E 337 61 67 62 178 45 96 92MO 20 15 38 78 1070R

45% 56% 39% 35% 38% 51% 56% 48% 42% 40% 45% 45% 40% 52% 36% 55% 36% 40% 54%

Don't know 42 15 13 14 21 21 4 3 24HJ 11 33 9 23 11 5 3 14s 16 12
% % 10% 9% 9% 8% 7% 2% 15% 7% % 9% 10% % 8% 10% 13% 8% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q61. Support/Oppose the following state law in Oregon:
Make abortion illegal after a fetal heartbeat can be detected, usually around the sixth week of pregnancy

Vote 08: Ql1l:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- --—----—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total support 170 125 46 36 93DF 41D 40 116GI 15 65 99J 28N 94N 40 101 68
34% 32% 40% 18% 63% 28% 25% 43% 21% 30% 39% 36% 42% 23% 35% 33%

Strongly support 96 75 21 14 56DF 26D 12 76GI 8 31 61J 8 61LN 22 64P 31
19% 20% 18% % 38% 18% % 28% 11% 14% 24% 10% 27% 13% 22% 15%

Somewhat support 74 50 25B 22 37DF 15 28 40 7 33 38 20MN 33 18 37 38
15% 13% 22% 11% 25% 10% 17% 15% 9% 15% 15% 26% 15% 11% 13% 18%

Total oppose 288 234C 53 157EF 46 86E 107H 129 52H 138K 137 46 114 117 161 126
58% 61% 47% 77% 31% 58% 67% 48% 73% 63% 53% 59% 50% 68% 56% 61%

Somewhat oppose 65 43 22B 26 18 21 17 32 16GH 28 35 8 32 22 44 21
13% 11% 19% 13% 12% 14% 11% 12% 22% 13% 14% 11% 14% 13% 15% 10%
Strongly oppose 223 191cC 31 131EF 27 65E 90H 97 37H 111K 102 38 82 94M 117 1050
45% 50% 27% 64% 19% 44% 56% 36% 51% 51% 40% 48% 36% 55% 41% 50%

Don't know 42 26 16B 11 9 22DE 12 25 4 16 20 4 19 14 26 14
% 7% 14% % 6% 15% 8% % 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% % 9% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q62. Support/Oppose the following state law in Oregon:
Make abortion illegal after the 15th week of pregnancy

Vote

Intention

Cer- Prob/
Total tain 50-50

Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About

---- Conditions --- Finances
Gett- Gett- Stay- -———-=——=———————-—--
ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385
100% 100%

(B)

Total support 208 153
42% 40%

Strongly support 117 92
23% 24%

Somewhat support 91 6l
18% 16%
Total oppose 245 200C
49% 52%

Somewhat oppose 77 53
15% 14%
Strongly oppose 168 147C
34% 38%

Don't know 47 32

g

115
100%
()

55
48%

24
21%

31B
27%

45
39%

24
21%

21
18%

15
13%

08: Ql1:0regon
Party Direction Economic
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions-
NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total
Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor
204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
51 97DF 60D 45 141GI 21 72 1287
25% 66% 40% 29% 52% 30% 33% 50%
20 65DF 32D 16 92GI 9 33 827
10% 44% 22% 10% 34% 13% 15% 32%
31 32 28 30 49 12 39 47
15% 22% 19% 19% 18% 17% 18% 18%
139EF 33 74E  101H 104 41H 128K 105
68% 22% 50% 63% 38% 57% 58% 41%
36 16 25 23 38 16 38 37
18% 11% 17% 15% 14% 22% 17% 14%
102EF 17 49E 78H 65 25 90K 68
50% 12% 33% 49% 24% 35% 41% 26%
15 17 15 13 25 9 19 24
% 12% 10% 8% 9% 13% 9% %
DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC,

79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
31 114N 56 126 82
39% 50% 33% 44% 39%
13 T6LN 24 69 48
17% 33% 14% 24% 23%
18 38 32 57 34
22% 17% 19% 20% 16%
42 93 100M 134 110
54% 41% 58% 47% 53%
14 36 25 45 33
18% 16% 14% 15% 16%
28 57 75M 89 77
36% 25% 44% 31% 37%
6 20 15 29 16
7% % 9% 10% 8%

61



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q63. Support/Oppose the following state law in Oregon:
Make abortion illegal in the third trimester of pregnancy, except in cases to save the life of the mother

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Income e
Willa- Rest -——--——-—-- Age 0 mm e e H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————— White $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 500 210 130 160 243 252 60 125 160 155 400 100 242 176 55 27 105 197 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s)

Total support 288 96 89B 102B 137 150 30 65 97 95 238 50 142N 85 43MN 17 59 116 113
58% 46% 69% 64% 56% 59% 50% 52% 61% 61% 59% 50% 59% 48% 79% 62% 56% 59% 57%

Strongly support 155 50 43 62B 70 83 16 41 57 41 130 24 85NP 42 24NP 4 34 69S 51
31% 24% 33% 39% 29% 33% 27% 33% 35% 26% 33% 24% 35% 24% 44% 16% 32% 35% 26%

Somewhat support 133 46 47BD 40 67 66 14 24 41 54H 108 25 58 44 19 12MN 25 47 61
27% 22% 36% 25% 28% 26% 24% 19% 25% 35% 27% 25% 24% 25% 35% 47% 24% 24% 31%

Total oppose 181 99CD 35 48 91 87 24 56IJ 50 51 138 43 820 81MO 9 9 35 72 75
36% 47% 27% 30% 37% 35% 41% 45% 31% 33% 35% 43% 34% 46% 17% 33% 33% 36% 38%

Somewhat oppose 50 31CD 8 12 31 19 7 15 12 16 41 10 19 24M 2 4 12 14 24
10% 15% % % 13% 8% 12% 12% % 11% 10% 10% % 14% 4% 17% 11% % 12%

Strongly oppose 131 68CD 27 36 59 68 17 413 38 35 98 34 630 560 7 4 23 57 51
26% 32% 21% 23% 24% 27% 29% 33% 24% 22% 24%  34% 26% 32% 13% 17% 21% 29% 26%

Don't know 31 15 [ 10 15 16 6 4 13 9 24 7 18 10 2 1 12RS 9 10
% % 5% % 6% 6% 9% % 8% 6% % 7% 7% 6% 4% 4% 11% 5% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNOP, QRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q63. Support/Oppose the following state law in Oregon:
Make abortion illegal in the third trimester of pregnancy, except in cases to save the life of the mother

Vote 08: Ql1l:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- --—----—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total support 288 218 69 92 110DF 85D 74 179GI 35 109 1633 39 146LN 87 161 125
58% 57% 61% 45% 74% 58% 46% 66% 49% 50% 64% 50% 65% 51% 56% 60%

Strongly support 155 120 34 37 71DF 46D 30 107GI 18 49 1010 17 86LN 44 95 59
31% 31% 30% 18% 48% 31% 19% 40% 25% 22% 39% 22% 38% 26% 33% 28%
Somewhat support 133 98 35 56 38 39 44 72 17 60 63 22 60 43 66 660
27% 25% 31% 27% 26% 26% 27% 27% 24% 27% 24% 28% 27% 25% 23% 32%

Total oppose 181 144 37 99EF 30 53E 74H 76 32H 96K 79 37M 70 69M 103 77
36% 37% 32% 48% 20% 36% 46% 28% 45% 44% 31% 46% 31% 41% 36% 37%

Somewhat oppose 50 33 17 23 11 16 17 23 11 26 23 9 22 17 30 20
10% % 15% 11% 7% 11% 10% % 16% 12% % 11% 10% 10% 10% 10%

Strongly oppose 131 111cC 20 76EF 19 37E 57H 53 21 70K 56 28M 48 52M 74 56

26% 29% 17% 37% 13% 25% 36% 20% 29% 32% 22% 35% 21% 31% 26% 27

Don't know 31 23 8 13 8 10 12 15 5 13 14 3 11 14 24p 6

% 6% 7% 6% 6% % % 6% 6% 6% % 4% 5% 8% % 3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6

-11, 2022

Q64. Support/Oppose the following state law in Oregon:

Make abortion illegal in the third trimester of pregnancy for any reason

Area
——————————————————— Gender

Willa- Rest ---------
Tri mette Of Male Fe-

Total County Valley State

Income

Education

Total 500 210 130 160 243
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Total support 179 57 55B 67B 96
36% 27% 42% 42%  40%

Strongly support 102 29 34B 39B 52
20% 14% 26% 25% 21%

Somewhat support 77 28 21 27 44
15% 14% 16% 17% 18%

Total oppose 275 136CD 58 81 126
55% 65% 45% 51% 52%

Somewhat oppose 88 44 20 25 46
18% 21% 15% 15% 19%

Strongly oppose 186 92C 38 56 81
37% 44% 29% 35% 33%

Don't know 47 17 17 12 20
% % 13% 8% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

252 60
100% 100%
(F) (G)
82 16
32% 26%
49 8
19% 13%
33 8
13% 13%
145 40J
57% 66%
41 1713
16% 28%
103 23
41% 38%
26 5
10% 8%

KL, MNOP, QRS

125
100%
(H)

44
35%

23
19%

21
17%

72
58%

25
20%

47
38%

8
7

o°

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC

400 100
100% 100%

(K) (L)

152 27
38% 27%

89L 12
22% 12%

62 15
16% 15%

213 62
53% 62%

67 22
17% 22%
146 40
37% 40%

35 11
s 11%

36%

11%

176
100%
(N)

49
28%

22
13%

27
15%

111MO0
63%

38
21%

730
41%

9%

55
100%
(0)

27N
50%

18N

33%
9

17%

23
42%

10
19%

13
23%

4
8

oo

27
100%
(P)

w

oe°

N

QO W = oy O ow [@X6;] = oo
oe°

o

P
a0 O

oe°

N
O

105
100%
(Q)

35
34%

26
24%

10
9%

58
55%

23
22%

35
33%

13
12%

197
100%
(R)

79
40%

45
23%

34
17%

98
50%

28
14%

70
35%

20
10%

198
100%
(8)

64
33%

31
15%

34
17%

119R
60%

37
19%

82
41%

14

3

°

64



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - August 6-11, 2022

Q64. Support/Oppose the following state law in Oregon:
Make abortion illegal in the third trimester of pregnancy for any reason

Vote 08: Ql1l:0regon Ql2:Future Economic Q13: Worry About
Intention Party Direction Economic ---- Conditions --- Finances
————————————————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- Gett- Gett- Stay- --—----—------—--
Cer- Prob/ NAV/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total ing ing ing Very/ Not Too/

Total tain 50-50 Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Better Worse Same Smwht Not At All

Total 500 385 115 204 148 148 159 270 71 219 257 79 227 170 288 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total support 179 132 47 44 86DF 49D 43 121GI 14 71 102 28 98N 44 100 78
36% 34% 41% 21% 59% 33% 27% 45% 20% 32% 40% 36% 43% 26% 35% 38%

Strongly support 102 79 22 15 60DF 27D 14 82GI 6 34 65J 12 59N 24 63 39
20% 21% 20% % 41% 18% % 30% 9% 16% 25% 15% 26% 14% 22% 19%

Somewhat support 77 53 24 29 26 22 29 40 8 37 37 16 39 21 37 39
15% 14% 21% 14% 18% 15% 18% 15% 12% 17% 14% 20% 17% 12% 13% 19%

Total oppose 275 227C 47 146EF 49 80E 101H 124 50H 128 135 45 109 110M 155 118
55% 59% 41% 71% 33% 54% 64% 46% 70% 59% 52% 57% 48% 65% 54% 57%

Somewhat oppose 88 68 21 43 24 21 28 46 14 40 46 11 37 37 49 40
18% 18% 18% 21% 17% 14% 18% 17% 20% 18% 18% 14% 16% 22% 17% 19%

Strongly oppose 186 159C 27 103E 24 59E 73H 78 36H 89 89 34 73 74M 107 78
37% 41% 24% 50% 16% 40% 46% 29% 50% 41% 35% 44% 32% 43% 37% 38%

Don't know 47 26 20B 15 12 19 15 25 7 20 20 6 19 16 33P 12
% 7% 18% % % 13% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 9% % 11% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEF, GHI, JK, LMN, OP



